ROYAL FURY BASKETBALL Front Royal, Virginia 22630

Parent Expectations

The purpose of this document is to ensure that all parents/guardians of youth participants involved in Royal Fury Basketball are made aware of and are participants of the program's **Conduct Policy** involving parents and fans. Each parent/guardian must sign and be aware of the parents' **CODE OF ETHICS**. Royal Fury Basketball provides a positive family environment and will not tolerate hostile and disruptive outbursts or behaviors by parents or fans. Failure to follow the parent's code of ethics could result in your son's/daughter's suspension and/or removal from the team and program.

- 1. I will hold my child responsible and accountable for the commitment that they have made to Royal Fury Basketball, their teammates, and to their Future on & off the court during the travel basketball season. (February-July)
- 2. I will hold my child responsible and accountable to the Player Expectations that they signed and as a co-signer I will take every measure necessary to support my child in holding up their end of the expectations.
- 3. I will encourage good sportsmanship by demonstrating positive support for all players, coaches, and officials at every game, practice and fundraiser/team event.
- 4. I will place the emotional and physical well being of my child ahead of my personal desire to win.
- 5. I will support coaches and officials working with my child, in order to encourage a positive and enjoyable basketball experience for all. I understand coaches will coach, players will play and spectators will be spectators.
- 6. I will demand an everyday environment for my child that is free from drugs.
- 7. I will remember that my child's game of basketball is for youth not adults. I am only here to support my child and his/her teammates as well as Royal Fury Basketball.
- 8. I will do my very best to make the sport of basketball fun for my child.
- 9. I understand I will receive a tentative practice & tournament schedule. I understand that these times, days, and tournaments MAY change last minute, and I am to inform the coach of any scheduling conflicts.
- 10. I will fulfill my financial obligations on time. Not doing so may result in my child not participating in that tournament.

- 11. I understand that I must volunteer at least 1 hour of my time, of my choosing, at each of our Royal Fury home tournaments. There will be 3 one-day home tournaments this season.
- 12. I understand my child will be issued team gear provided by Royal Fury Basketball. In the event an item is lost, damaged, or not returned I am responsible for the replacement costs. I also understand that if my child does not comply with the uniform requirements then he/she may be subject to a Royal Fury board review.
- 13. Should any issues arise in reference to the team I will follow the protocol set forth at the beginning of the season by the coach(es). If I am to meet with the coach(es) then I will meet with the coach at the proper place and time to discuss the issue.
- 14. I will do my best to encourage and provide a family atmosphere for all athletes, coaches, and other parents/families associated with Royal Fury Basketball. I want every person involved with the program to feel welcomed and will do my part to allow this to happen.

Parent/Guardian Print Name	Date
Parent/Guardian Sign Name	Date